Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chung Lee Hsin-Chih	05/29/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Husqvarna AB
Street Address:	Drottninggatan 2
City:	Huskvarna
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	SE-561 82

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7316299
Patent Number:	7162988
Patent Number:	7114479
Patent Number:	7290641
Patent Number:	7350301
Patent Number:	7100588
Patent Number:	D544501

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500713757

Fax Number: (216)579-6073

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

216-579-1700 Phone:

Email: lschilens@pearne.com Pearne & Gordon LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1801 East 9th Street, Suite 1200 Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-3108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ABE1-J2880

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 021876 FRAME: 0575

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald M. Kachmarik
--------------------	---------------------

Total Attachments: 2 source=Chung-Lee-Hsin-Chih-PAS

source=Chung-Lee-Hsin-Chih-PASS2#page1.tif source=Chung-Lee-Hsin-Chih-PASS2#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021876 FRAME: 0576

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made on the $\frac{29 + h}{4}$ day of $\frac{May}{2008}$ by and
between Chung Lee, Hsin-Chih, a citizen of Taiwan, Repulic of China and existing under
the laws of the Taiwan, Republic of China, having its residence at No. 21-8, Shang San Cho
Woo, Wuchang-Li, Chungli City, Taoyuan Hsicn, Taiwan (hereinafter referred to as the
"ASSIGNOR") and Husqvarna AB a corporation organized and existing under the laws
of the Sweden, having its business office at <u>Drottninggatan 2, SE-561 82 Huskvarna, Sweden</u>
(hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the sole owner of the following Patents and Design Patents issued by the United States Patent and Trade mark Office (hereinafter "PATENTS and DESIGN PATENTS"):

<u>Title</u>	Patent Application Nos.
Brake Device For Chain Saw	7,316,299
Power-Saving Activation Device	7,162,988
Cable-Pull Type Engine Starting Device	7,114,479
Brake Device For Power Tool	7,290,641
Tension-Adjusting Device For A Chain In Chain Saw	7,350,301
Device For Heightening Engine Efficiency	7,100,588
Title	Design Patent Nos.
Petrol Lawn Mower	D544,501

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, titles and interest in and to the Patents and Design Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE the entire rights, titles and interest in and to the Patents and Design Patents and their successors.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon his request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents to said Patents and Design Patents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related hereto and will promptly execute and delivery to ASSIGNEE or his legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said Patents and Design Patents which may be necessary or desirable to carry our the purpose thereof.

PATENT REEL: 021876 FRAME: 0577 IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have caused this Assignment to be signed by their duly authorized officers.

ASSIGNOR:

Name: Chung Lee, Hsin-Chih

ASSIGNEE:

Name: Olle Wallén/General Counsel

PATENT REEL: 021876 FRAME: 0578

RECORDED: 11/25/2008